

SOMERSET COUNTY OPEN-ENDED MAINTENANCE CONTRACT STRUCTURAL REPAIRS BRIDGES/STRUCTURES CONTRACT NO. 14016 BIDS OPENING OCTOBER 2, 2014 @ 2:30 PM									Konkus Corporation 245 Main Street, Suite 202 Chester NJ 0793 Phone: 908-725-3301		
									LOW BID	\$385,659.00	
	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITY	MINIMUM BID PRICE	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE UNIT COST	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE AMOUNT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE ENG EST	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	MAX AMOUNT
1	CERTIFIED WELDER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	120.00	\$82.31	\$111.12	\$13,334.40	300.00	\$33,336.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$27,000.00
2	CERTIFIED WELDER, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	10.00	\$123.47	\$166.68	\$1,666.80	25.00	\$4,167.00	\$123.47	\$1,234.70	\$3,086.75
3	IRON WORKER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	120.00	\$82.31	\$111.12	\$13,334.40	300.00	\$33,336.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$25,500.00
4	IRON WORKER, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	30.00	\$123.47	\$166.68	\$5,000.40	75.00	\$12,501.00	\$123.47	\$3,704.10	\$9,260.25
5	FOREPERSON, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	300.00	\$62.78	\$84.75	\$25,425.00	750.00	\$63,562.50	\$63.00	\$18,900.00	\$47,250.00
6	FOREPERSON, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	60.00	\$94.17	\$127.13	\$7,627.80	150.00	\$19,069.50	\$94.17	\$5,650.20	\$14,125.50
7	LABORER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	650.00	\$60.53	\$81.72	\$53,118.00	1625.00	\$132,795.00	\$75.00	\$48,750.00	\$121,875.00
8	LABORER, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	130.00	\$90.80	\$122.58	\$15,935.40	325.00	\$39,838.50	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$32,500.00
9	CARPENTER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	240.00	\$68.23	\$92.11	\$22,106.40	600.00	\$55,266.00	\$90.00	\$21,600.00	\$54,000.00
10	CARPENTER, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	48.00	\$102.35	\$138.17	\$6,632.16	120.00	\$16,580.40	\$120.00	\$5,760.00	\$14,400.00
11	MASON, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	340.00	\$67.26	\$90.80	\$30,872.00	850.00	\$77,180.00	\$79.00	\$26,860.00	\$67,150.00
12	MASON, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	30.00	\$100.89	\$136.20	\$4,086.00	75.00	\$10,215.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$9,000.00
13	OPERATER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	240.00	\$70.90	\$95.72	\$22,972.80	600.00	\$57,432.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,000.00
14	OPERATER, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	30.00	\$106.35	\$143.57	\$4,307.10	75.00	\$10,767.75	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$9,000.00
15	SITE SUPERINTENDENT, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	100.00	\$99.07	\$133.74	\$13,374.00	250.00	\$33,435.00	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$27,500.00
16	SITE SUPERINTENDENT, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	20.00	\$148.61	\$200.62	\$4,012.40	50.00	\$10,031.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00
17	MATERIALS	DOLLAR	90000.00	N/A	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	225000.00	\$225,000.00	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00
18	EQUIPMENT	DOLLAR	90000.00	N/A	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	225000.00	\$225,000.00	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00

\$423,805.06

\$1,059,512.65

\$385,659.00

\$964,147.50

SOMERSET COUNTY OPEN-ENDED MAINTENANCE CONTRACT STRUCTURAL REPAIRS BRIDGES/STRUCTURES CONTRACT NO. 14016 BIDS OPENING OCTOBER 2, 2014 @ 2:30 PM					IEW Construction Group, Inc. 75 Sculptors Way Trenton, NJ 08619 Phone: 609-586-5005		
					BID # 2	\$501,812.00	
	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITY	MINIMUM BID PRICE	UNIT COST	BID AMOUNT	MAX AMOUNT
1	CERTIFIED WELDER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	120.00	\$82.31	\$132.00	\$15,840.00	\$39,600.00
2	CERTIFIED WELDER, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	10.00	\$123.47	\$224.00	\$2,240.00	\$5,600.00
3	IRON WORKER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	120.00	\$82.31	\$132.00	\$15,840.00	\$39,600.00
4	IRON WORKER, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	30.00	\$123.47	\$224.00	\$6,720.00	\$16,800.00
5	FOREPERSON, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	300.00	\$62.78	\$138.00	\$41,400.00	\$103,500.00
6	FOREPERSON, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	60.00	\$94.17	\$232.00	\$13,920.00	\$34,800.00
7	LABORER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	650.00	\$60.53	\$108.00	\$70,200.00	\$175,500.00
8	LABORER, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	130.00	\$90.80	\$149.00	\$19,370.00	\$48,425.00
9	CARPENTER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	240.00	\$68.23	\$116.00	\$27,840.00	\$69,600.00
10	CARPENTER, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	48.00	\$102.35	\$194.00	\$9,312.00	\$23,280.00
11	MASON, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	340.00	\$67.26	\$116.00	\$39,440.00	\$98,600.00
12	MASON, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	30.00	\$100.89	\$194.00	\$5,820.00	\$14,550.00
13	OPERATER, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	240.00	\$70.90	\$122.00	\$29,280.00	\$73,200.00
14	OPERATER, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	30.00	\$106.35	\$205.00	\$6,150.00	\$15,375.00
15	SITE SUPERINTENDENT, STANDARD RATE	WORK HOUR	100.00	\$99.07	\$138.00	\$13,800.00	\$34,500.00
16	SITE SUPERINTENDENT, OVER TIME RATE	WORK HOUR	20.00	\$148.61	\$232.00	\$4,640.00	\$11,600.00
17	MATERIALS	DOLLAR	90000.00	N/A	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00
18	EQUIPMENT	DOLLAR	90000.00	N/A	\$1.00	\$90,000.00	\$225,000.00

\$501,812.00	\$1,254,530.00
---------------------	-----------------------